## Work Health and Safety (Fees) Determination 2019

## **Disallowable instrument DI2019-50**

made under the

Work Health and Safety Act 2011, s 278 (Determination of fees)

## **EXPLANATORY STATEMENT**

Section 278 of the *Work Health and Safety Act 2011* (the Act) allows the Minister to determine fees payable for services and other matters under the Act.

This determination revokes and replaces the *Work Health and Safety (Fees) Determination 2018* (No 2) (DI2018-227).

This determination reflects the new standard structure and style for fee determinations. It does not amend the fees or fee amounts that have already been determined for the 2018-19 financial year.